
Великий склад запчастин, доставка на замовлення.

https://horeca-service.net +38 (093) 346-26-03

PART NO DESCRIPTION

SP549303 Stand Left; MCI control; CE

SP554789 Stand Left; MCX control

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP537508 Distance Pin

SP537599 Beam Partition

SP537546 Plate

SP537695 Stand Right

SP537603 Bolt M8x80

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP540324 Ventilator Bed

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP540326 Inlet Nozzle

SP529206 Screw ST4.8x13

SP540354 Ventilator Box

SP540270 Fan

SP540377 Air Guiding Plate

SP540379 Beam Rear; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540378 Beam Rear; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP540206 Lower Exhaust

SP540353 Rear Cover Lower; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540208 Rear Cover Lower; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP547192 Exhaust Flap

SP540349 Beam Front; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537696 Beam Front; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

562229 Plug CSA; Refer to NOTE*

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP537506 Beam Right; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models through

568784 Beam Right; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP307732030015 Retaining Ring

SP537599 Beam Partition

SP540340 Bearing

https://horeca-service.net/
https://horeca-service.net/
https://call.ctrlq.org/%22&380933462603


SP537504 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models through Serial

models through Serial No. 332I000881HW

563763 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting Serial

models starting Serial No. 332I000882HY

SP537505 Carrying Roller Shaft

SP311679824008 Washer CSA; M8

SP537507 Beam Left; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models through

568785 Beam Left; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP537508 Distance Pin

SP537546 Plate

SP310934240008 Nut CSA; M8

SP537605 Bolt M10x170

SP311902100010 Washer 10

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP537567 Adjustable Foot Pin

SP310934000010 Nut M10

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot

SP549405 Floor Fixing Set Optional; Used for ships

SP527285 Nut M10

SP547134 Anchoring Foot

SP547135 Anchoring Foot Pin

SP310934240006 Nut CE; M6

SP311679824006 Washer CE; M6

SP311125240006 Washer CE; 6.4

SP540205 Cover

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP540325 Ventilator Isolation Plate

SP506013 Bolt M4x8

SP540324 Ventilator Bed

SP545097 Ironing Cylinder 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Burnished

SP545096 Ironing Cylinder 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models;

SP537551 Ironing Cylinder 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Burnished

SP537550 Ironing Cylinder 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models;

SP547271 Bolt M10x50

SP549368 Bearing

SP526196 Washer 10.5

SP547153 Support Pulley Spacer

SP547154 Support Pulley Base

SP545031 Washer

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP537601 Bolt M8x25

SP309931001080 Bolt M10x80



SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP311902100010 Washer 10

SP545109 Compression Spring

SP537591 Outer Bearing Plate

SP537547 Bearing

SP540254 Bearing Body

SP537592 Inner Bearing Plate

SP540255 Sleeve

SP537590 Distance Pin

SP537535 Shaft

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP506552 Bolt M3x30

SP311125000003 Washer 3.2

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP517484 Microswitch

SP511020 Nut

SP540307 Roller 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540306 Roller 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537545 Pressure Roller Lap 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models 7m; 20, 200, 208,

and 2080 models 8.6m

SP540291 Roller 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes item 22

SP540290 Roller 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes item

SP549357 Ribbon Rod 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes ribbon

SP549356 Ribbon Rod 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes

SP372612080003 Ribbon

SP549369 Ribbon Adhesive Tape 25m

SP537588 Distance Pin

SP540311 Roller 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes item 29

SP540310 Roller 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes item

SP537544 Ironing Belt Includes hooks; 5.5x205x2075mm

SP545114 Ironing Belt Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; 8 belts

SP545115 Ironing Belt Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; 10 belts

SP102758 Connection Wire Used for connecting ironing belts; Sold per meter

SP540305 Padding 16, 60, 166 and 1664 models

SP540304 Padding 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540140630706 Tightening Clip

SP537589 Distance Pin

SP540250 Carrying Plate

SP307732030020 Retaining Ring 20

SP308726006016 Feather

SP311902100008 Washer 8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP537602 Bolt M8x20



SP537548 Bearing Flange

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP537594 Tensioning Beam Tube 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537593 Tensioning Beam Tube 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540297 Bushing

SP521894 Bolt M6x50

SP537598 Beam Hub

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP537661 Balance Beam Tension Arm

SP537647 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537646 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP308726006016 Feather

SP537534 Shaft

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP540307 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540306 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP537602 Bolt M8x20

SP537548 Bearing Flange

SP311902100008 Washer 8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP540254 Bearing Body

SP537601 Bolt M8x25

SP537591 Outer Bearing Plate

SP537547 Bearing

SP537590 Distance Pin

SP537592 Inner Bearing Plate

SP540257 Bolt M6x10

SP307732030020 Retaining Ring 20

SP537582 Ring

SP549350 Carrying Plate

SP537684 Chain Wheel

SP311902100010 Washer 10

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP309931001120 Bolt M10x120

SP537583 Ring

SP537683 Chain Wheel

SP537647 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537646 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540305 Padding 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540304 Padding 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540140630706 Tightening Clip



SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP537661 Balance Beam Tension Arm

SP521894 Bolt M6x50

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP537598 Beam Hub

SP540297 Bushing

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP537589 Distance Pin

SP537594 Tensioning Beam Tube 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537593 Tensioning Beam Tube 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP245704003021 Adhesive Loctite 243

563745 Microswitch Complete; Includes items 10-15 and 20-22; CSA;

SP309931001080 Bolt M10x80

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP311902100010 Washer 10

SP545109 Compression Spring

SP558800 Bearing Plate Outer

SP537547 Bearing

SP309913000610 Bolt M6x10

SP540254 Bearing Body

SP558799 Bearing Plate Inner

SP309084000320 Bolt M3x20; CSA

SP311127240003 Washer 3; CSA

SP311125240003 Washer 3.2; CSA

568791 Microswitch CSA; Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP511020 Nut

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP311125000003 Washer 3.2

SP506552 Bolt M3x30

563747 Tube CSA; Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

563743 Finger CSA; Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

SP309084240325 Bolt M3x25; CSA

SP540255 Sleeve

SP537590 Distance Pin

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SPPRI231000038 Washer

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

SP540250 Carrying Plate

SP537535 Shaft

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP540307 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models



SP540306 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537545 Pressure Roller Lap 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models 7m; 20, 82, 200,

SP540291 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes item 5

SP540290 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes

SP549357 Ribbon Rod 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes ribbon

SP549356 Ribbon Rod 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes

SP372612080003 Ribbon

SP549369 Ribbon Adhesive Tape 25m

SP537588 Distance Pin

SP540140630706 Tightening Clip

SP540311 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes item

SP540310 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes

SP540305 Padding 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540304 Padding 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537544 Ironing Belt Includes hooks; 5.5x205x2075mm

SP545114 Ironing Belt Set 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; 8 belts

SP545115 Ironing Belt Set 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; 10 belts

SP102758 Connection Wire Used for connecting ironing belts; Sold per meter

SP307732030020 Retaining Ring 20

SP308726006016 Feather

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP311902100008 Washer 8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP537602 Bolt M8x20

SP537548 Bearing Flange

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP537589 Distance Pin

SP540780 Bolt M6x50

SP537594 Tensioning Beam Tube 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537593 Tensioning Beam Tube 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540297 Bushing

SP537598 Beam Hub

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP554744 Tightening Lever Arm Right

SP554746 Trunnion

SP554747 Screw M8x20

SP537647 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537646 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP540307 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540306 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP537602 Bolt M8x20

SP537548 Bearing Flange



SP307732030020 Retaining Ring 20

SP311902100008 Washer 8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SPPRI231000038 Washer

SP537547 Bearing

SP540254 Bearing Body

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP558800 Bearing Plate Outer

SP537590 Distance Pin

SP558799 Bearing Plate Inner

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP309913000610 Bolt M6x10

SP537582 Ring

SP308726006016 Feather

SP537534 Shaft

SP549350 Carrying Plate

SP537684 Chain Wheel

SP311902100010 Washer 10

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP309931001120 Bolt M10x120

SP540305 Padding 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540304 Padding 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540140630706 Tightening Clip

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP554747 Screw M8x20

SP554745 Tightening Lever Arm Left

SP540780 Bolt M6x50

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP537598 Beam Hub

SP540297 Bushing

SP537647 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537646 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP537589 Distance Pin

SP537594 Tensioning Beam Tube 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537593 Tensioning Beam Tube 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP518770 Bolt M6x30

SP537543 Feeding Belt

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP540392 Inserting Table 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540391 Inserting Table 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models



SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP537619 Washer

SP540140630706 Tightening Clip

SP549359 Roller Unit 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP549358 Roller Unit 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540299 Roller 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes item

SP540298 Roller 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes

SP540305 Padding 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Used with

SP540304 Padding 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Used

SP537602 Bolt M8x20

SP537547 Bearing

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP537548 Bearing Flange

SP540394 Inserting Table Glider 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540393 Inserting Table Glider 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP554755 Console

SP273315042012 Spring

SP554754 Console

SP554756 Washer

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP540314 Motor

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP537618 Motor Bracket B

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311679800006 Washer 6

SP537587 Motor Bracket A

SP549346 Chain

SP549360 Connecting Element

SP549361 Reducing Element

SP537685 Chain Wheel

SP308726006016 Feather

SP311902100008 Washer 8

SP549371 Pin

SP549336 Crank Bracket

SP549340 Chain Tightener

SP537668 Chain Guidance

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP549345 Pin 6x32

SP549344 Crank Hub

SP549338 Case



SP540313 Crank

SP506086 Bolt M10x50

SP311125000010 Washer 10.5

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP549341 Wheel Column Convert

SP540277 Chain Wheel

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP537583 Ring

SP549325 Bolt M5x16

SP549389 Washer 5

SP537547 Bearing

SP307732030020 Retaining Ring 20

SP537548 Bearing Flange

SP549348 Insert

SP549347 Flange

SP549326 Distance Pin

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP549342 Washer

SP326000600402 Bearing

SP549324 Flange

SP307732031042 Retaining Ring 42

SP549386 Cutch

SP309084000406 Bolt M4x6

SP311679800004 Washer M4

SPPRI401001020 Fuse Holder

SP344000010000 Fuse 5x20mm; 1A

SP547249 Electronic Component Holder

SP344250010000 Diode Bridge 250V/10A

SP309084240520 Bolt M5x20

SP347200506931 Transformer MCI control; CE

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

SP311125000005 Washer 5.3

SP310985000005 Nut M5

SP549332 Bearing

SP549331 Distance Ring

SP549422 Washer 20x28x0.1

SP308726006016 Feather

SP549325 Bolt M5x16

SP549420 Distance Insert

SP309916000408 Bolt M4x8

SP549482 Pin M5

SP273111010002 O-Ring

SP549483 Pin M6



SP549487 Pin Includes items 25-27

SP549346 Chain

SP549360 Connecting Element

SP549361 Reducing Element

SP549330 Hub

SP549333 Distance Ring

SP307732031032 Securing Ring

SP311902100008 Washer 8

SP549371 Pin

SP549336 Crank Bracket

SP537668 Chain Guidance

SP549340 Chain Tightener

SP549345 Pin 6x32

SP549343 Crank Hub

SP549338 Case

SP540313 Crank

SP506086 Bolt M10x50

SP311125000010 Washer 10.5

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP549341 Wheel Column Convert

SP540277 Chain Wheel

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP512134 Bolt M4x40

SP311125000004 Washer 4.3

SP347000000111 Switch

SP100980 Cable Bushing

SP528459 Pedal Wiring

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP310934000004 Nut M4

SP547267 Beam Bracket Left

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP547268 Pedal Hinge

SP313251000006 Nut M6

SP547266 Beam Bracket Right

SP545090 Bolt M5x16

SP540297 Bushing

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP310985000005 Nut M5

SP515E00024614 Pressure Spring

SP547269 Pedal

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP547260 Stop

SP540210 Suction Tunnel 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540209 Suction Tunnel 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models



SP540215 Isolation Panel Upper; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540214 Isolation Panel Upper; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540217 Suction Tunnel Cover 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540216 Suction Tunnel Cover 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP540235 Suction Rear Tunnel

SP540368 Suction Cover Includes items 8 and 9

SP540368 Suction Cover Includes items 8 and 9; Through Serial Nos.

561057 Suction Cover Includes items 8 and 9; Starting Serial Nos.

568425 Cover Includes SP552665 Seal

537865 Bolt M6x20

SP529206 Screw ST4.8x13

SP540219 Scraper

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP540227 Temperature Sensor Finger

SP545108 Finger

SP545106 Temperature Sensor Includes items 4, 6-11 and 13

SP559413 Bolt M3x8

SP311679824003 Washer 3

SP545107 Pin

SP545123 Range Limiter

SP540230 Isolation Plate

SP569708 Temperature Sensor Includes item 13

SP540385 Safety Temperature Sensor

SP345000034148 Cable Socket

SP510914 Connector

SPPRI350002018 Contact

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP540374 Scraper Rod 16, 160 and 166 models

SP540373 Scraper Rod 20, 200, 208 and 280 models

571211 Temperature Sensor Replacement Kit Left and middle sensor

571212 Temperature Sensor Replacement Kit Right sensor

SP554752 Scraper

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP540227 Temperature Sensor Finger

N/A Temperature Sensor Right; Includes items 5-11 and 15

N/A Temperature Sensor Left and middle; Includes items 5-11 and 15

SP545108 Finger

SP559413 Bolt M3x8

SP311679824003 Washer 3

SP545107 Pin

SP545123 Range Limiter

SP540230 Isolation Plate

N/A Temperature Sensor Left and middle; Includes item 15



N/A Temperature Sensor Right; Includes item 15

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP560910 Washer 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting Serial

models starting Serial No. 332I000651FM

SP540385 Safety Temperature Sensor

N/A Connector Used with sensor left and middle

N/A Contact Used with sensor left and middle

N/A Connector Used with sensor right

N/A Contact Used with sensor right

SP540374 Scraper Rod 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540373 Scraper Rod 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

569741 Cable Left; 3 pins

569742 Cable Middle; 3 pins

569744 Cable Right; 5 pins

SP345000626088 Binding Strip

SP560910 Washer

SP545108 Finger

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

563788 Temperature Sensor

SP559413 Bolt M3x8

SP311679824003 Washer 3

SP545107 Pin

SP545123 Range Limiter

SP540230 Isolation Plate

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

563800 Temperature Sensor Assembly

SP540374 Scraper Rod 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540373 Scraper Rod 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP554752 Scraper

SP540227 Temperature Sensor Finger

SP540385 Safety Temperature Sensor

SP545024 Safety Bar Hinge

SP537616 Safety Bar Switch Pin

SP545027 Washer 6

SP525168 Bolt M5x8

SP309912120625 Bolt M6x25

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP545021 Safety Bar FCL, FCN, FCP, I, LPR, LSR and Non-Brand 16,

and 166 models; CE

SP545020 Safety Bar FCL, FCN, FCP, I, LPR, LSR and Non-Brand 20,

SP558658 Safety Bar FCI 16, 166 and 1664 models; CE

SP558659 Safety Bar FCI 20, 208 and 2080 models; CE

SP558660 Safety Bar FCS and FCU 16, 66, 166 and 1664 models

SP558661 Safety Bar FCS and FCU 20, 82, 208 and 2080 models

SP545025 Safety Bar Switch Lever



SP545026 Spring

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP545101 Bolt M6x12; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP518719 Bolt Electric heat; M3x10

SP311679800006 Washer Electric heat; M3

SP311125240003 Washer Electric heat; 3.2

568519 Cover Holder Electric heat; Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

562234 Control Board Cover Electric heat; Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing Electric heat

568438 Grate Touch Model FCU013066T

568437 Grate Touch Model FCU013082T

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

562232 Grate Rear

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP313251000006 Nut M6

563759 Grate Complete Front; Includes item 11

SP310934240004 Nut M4

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP503686 Washer 4.2

SP549309 Stand Panel OPL

SP549311 Stand Panel CPS

SP549375 Keyboard

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

537865 Bolt M6x20

SP549366 Keyboard Cover CPS

SP347700006175 Main Switch Knob OPL

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob CPS

SPPRI350000045 Cable Bushing CPS

SPPRI350001045 Nut CPS

SP309084000412 Bolt M4x12; CPS

SP311127000004 Washer 4; CPS

SPPRI350015007 Terminal Board 6 poles; CPS

SP506407 Main Switch Fourth pole; 25A

SPPRI404001099 Main Switch Fourth pole; 63A

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch 25A

SPPRI404000099 Main Switch 63A

SPPRI404000100 Main Switch 80A

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP537502 Programmer Board MCI 10

SPPRI350012007 Isolation Paper CPS

SP309798500306 Bolt M3x6

SP311679824003 Washer 3

SP549366 Keyboard Cover



537865 Bolt M6x20

SP503686 Washer 4.2

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP310934240004 Nut M4

SP549375 Keyboard

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

SP311679824003 Washer 3

SP309798500306 Bolt M3x6

SP537502 Programmer Board MCI 10

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP309084000412 Bolt M4x12

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SPPRI350015007 Terminal Board 6 poles

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch 25A

SPPRI404000099 Main Switch 63A

SPPRI404000100 Main Switch 80A

SP506407 Main Switch Fourth pole; 25A

SPPRI404001099 Main Switch Fourth pole; 63A

SP545082 Coin Channel

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP545043 Coin Box

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

SP102532 Coin Meter Box Greenwald

SP540367 Coin Box Holder

SP549364 Coin Box Holder Greenwald

SP506013 Bolt M4x8

SP501514 Coin Vault Frame

SP515291 Coin Vault Cover

SP311902100004 Washer 4

SP310934000004 Nut M4

SP549310 Stand Panel

SPPRI350012007 Isolation Paper

SP545086 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I 160 and 166 models through

and 280 models through Serial No.

567887 Logo Label Logo; FCP and I 160 and 166 models starting

models starting Serial No. 332I000778HH

B12389801 Nameplate Logo; FCI models

SP39564 Nameplate Logo; FCS models

F8443105 Nameplate Logo; FCU models

SP532173 Nameplate Logo; Models

SP532265 Nameplate Logo; FCL and LSR models

SP534362 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; Laundryserv



SP534360 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; Fors

SP534355 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; Esterio

SP538590 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; IFB

SP534353 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; Maxiwash

SP534364 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; Technitramo

SP534356 Nameplate Logo; FCP and I models; WR

SP560767 Nameplate Logo; FCI models; Treysse

SP560768 Nameplate Logo; FCI models; Treysse service

SP554720 Keyboard FCL, FCP, I, LPR and LSR models

SP558653 Keyboard FCI, FCN, FCS, FCU and Non-Brand models

SP311902100004 Washer 4

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP310934000004 Nut M4

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP547064 Electric Programmer Board Processor

SP311679800003 Washer M3

SP518719 Bolt M3x10

SP503686 Washer 4.2

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP310934240004 Nut M4

SP554728 Ledge Black

SP558767 Cable Holder

SP554741 Ledge Gray

SP547065 Electric Programmer Board Power

572337 Coin Meter Jeton 118-1

572338 Coin Meter Jeton 118-5

572340 Coin Meter Getone Jeton (26mm diameter x 1.7mm)

572319 Coin Meter 100JPY, 500JPY, 10TWD, 50TWD

572309 Coin Meter 1ZAR, 2ZAR, 5ZAR

572312 Coin Meter 5RUB, 10RUB

572315 Coin Meter 50CLP, 100CLP, 500CLP

572322 Coin Meter 0.5GEL, 1GEL, 2GEL

572306 Coin Meter 1ILS, 2ILS, 5ILS, 10ILS

572325 Coin Meter 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR

572328 Coin Meter 20HUF, 50HUF, 100HUF, 200HUF

572303 Coin Meter Jeton 118-16

572344 Coin Meter Token WH121

572360 Coin Meter 1THB, 2THB, 5THB, 10THB/TK1+2; Electronic

572390 Coin Meter 0.25CAD

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP545105 Assembly Plate

SP537679 Cover Rear; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537678 Cover Rear; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models



SP540237 Cover Top; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540236 Cover Top; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP537600 Tensioning Cylinder Cover

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP540319 Side Cover Lower; Right

SP540241 Cover Lower; 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540240 Cover Lower; 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP545036 Side Cover Lower; Left

SP545068 Door Electric heat; Left

SP545121 Door CE; Gas heat; Left

SP563627 Door CSA; Gas heat; Left

SP549432 Air Grate Gas heat

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP537682 Input Trough 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537681 Input Trough 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP545067 Door Right

SP540243 Output Trough 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP540242 Output Trough 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

563795 Output Trough Assembly 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models; Includes

563796 Output Trough Assembly 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; Includes

SP545068 Door Electric heat; Left

SP563627 Door Gas heat; Left

SP549432 Air Grate Gas heat

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

563793 Finger Output Trough 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

563794 Finger Output Trough 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537682 Input Trough 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537681 Input Trough 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP545067 Door Right

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

563789 Output Trough 16, 66, 160, 166 and 1664 models

563790 Output Trough 20, 82, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP506586 Relay Case

SP528210 Contactor 6A

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP358251632240 Fuse T4A; 500V

SP358251632225 Fuse T2.5A; 500V

SP346000014010 Cover

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP524655 Cover



SP346000280101 Clamp Gray

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP545033 Switchboard Plate

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

SP516648 Transformer

SP528269 Frequency Inverter

SP528334 Parameter Copy Unit

SP537518 Nut M8

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP540272 Capacitor

SPPRI401022021 Fuse 0.5A; 250V

SP524654 Fuse Plug

SP545221 Relay

SP514135 Relay Clamp

SP528294 Circuit Breaker Electric heat; 16A

SP524785 Circuit Breaker Electric heat; 50A

SP514038 Contactor

SPPRI345002019 Contactor Electric heat; LC1-D32M7

SP514042 Contactor Electric heat; LC1-D18M7

SP514038 Contactor LC1-D09M7

SPPRI401013021 Circuit Breaker Electric heat; 25A

SPPRI401014021 Circuit Breaker Electric heat; 32A

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

PRI343001195 Ferrite Core

SP358251632240 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T4A

SP358251632225 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T2.5A

SP514133 Fuse 6.3x32mm; F0.5A

345805063032 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T0.5A

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP514057 Relay 24 VAC

SP514134 Relay 220 VAC

SP528210 Contactor

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP346000014010 Cover

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP524655 Cover

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP528466 Transformer 208-240V/24V; 130VA

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

SP528269 Frequency Inverter

SP528334 Parameter Copy Unit



SP537518 Nut M8

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP540272 Capacitor

SPPRI409000008 Transformer

SP310985000005 Nut M5

SP311125000005 Washer 5.3

SP549325 Bolt M5x16

SP510993 Contactor

SP545033 Switchboard Plate

SP346000280101 Clamp

SP524654 Fuse Plug

SP345805005025 Fuse

SP514135 Relay Clamp

SP506586 Relay Case

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

PRI343001195 Ferrite Core

557987 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T2A

SP358251632240 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T4A

SP345805163032 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T1A

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP550115 Fastener Hook and loop

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

SPPRI551000001 Earthing Index Plate

SP545033 Switchboard Plate

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP309933000660 Bolt M6x60

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311902100006 Washer 6

557979 Transformer 80VA; 120/24V

SP528269 Frequency Inverter

SP528334 Parameter Copy Unit

SP506586 Relay Case

SP514057 Relay 24 VAC

SP514135 Relay Clamp

SP557985 Relay

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP346000014010 Cover

SP506586 Relay Case



SP506585 Relay 24 VDC coil

SP514135 Relay Clamp

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP524655 Cover

SP524654 Fuse Plug

SP520038 Fuse 5x20; 2.5A

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP309084240410 Screw M4x10

SP568192 Clamp Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

SP563699 Cover

SP560978 Capacitor

SP510993 Contactor

SP503314 Washer

SP557980 Transformer 400VA; 120/230V

563737 Terminal Plate Model FCU013066T through Serial No.

SP313250004063 Rivet Model FCU013066T through Serial No.

SP346000209101 End Stop

346000283107 Clamp Model FCU013066T through Serial No.

346000283101 Clamp

346000283301 Cover

SP313250004125 Rivet Model FCU013066T through Serial No.

SP313250004063 Rivet Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

SP541442 Support Rail

PRI343001195 Ferrite Core

SP345805163032 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T1A/500V

SP358251632240 Fuse 6.3x32mm; T4A

SP358251632225 Fuse T2.5A; 500V

SP514133 Fuse 6.3x32mm; F0.5A

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP524785 Circuit Breaker 50A

SPPRI401013021 Circuit Breaker 25A

SP528210 Contactor

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP346000014010 Cover

SP524655 Cover

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP528466 Transformer 208-240V/24V; 130VA

SP528334 Parameter Copy Unit

SP528269 Frequency Inverter

SP540272 Capacitor

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4



SP537518 Nut M8

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP309084240410 Screw M4x10

SP568192 Clamp 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting Serial No.

SP528294 Circuit Breaker 16A

SPPRI401013021 Circuit Breaker 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; 25A

SPPRI401014021 Circuit Breaker 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; 25A

SP510993 Contactor

SP516038 Contactor

SPPRI409000008 Transformer

SPPRI345022019 Contactor

SP545033 Switchboard Plate

SP524654 Fuse Plug

SP345805005025 Fuse

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

569727 Fuse 6.3x32mm 1A

PRI343001195 Ferrite Core

SP346000209101 End Stop

569706 Circuit Breaker 50A

569704 Circuit Breaker 25A

569703 Circuit Breaker 6A

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP346000014010 Cover

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP524655 Cover

SP524654 Fuse Plug

569726 Fuse Glass 5x20; 5A

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

564585 Transformer 208-440/24V

SP528269 Frequency Inverter

SP528334 Parameter Copy Unit

SP568192 Clamp

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

SP309084240410 Screw M4x10

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP514027 Thermal Overload Relay

SP560978 Capacitor

SP510993 Contactor

SP516038 Contactor

SPPRI345022019 Contactor



SP524650 Cover

SP528280 Connection Screw

SP313250004063 Rivet 4x6.3

SP541442 Support Rail

SP545033 Switchboard Plate

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

SPPRI505000064 Plug CE

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

SP545069 Suction Cover Cap

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SPMEC001042 Heating Element 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; 2700W; CE

SPMEC001043 Heating Element 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; 3100W; CE

563650 Heating Element Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

563651 Heating Element Model FCU013082T starting Serial No.

SP545055 Heating Inset 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP545054 Heating Inset 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP545057 Face Cover

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP549418 Face Right

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP545059 Isolation

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP545058 Isolation

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311127000003 Washer 3

SP310934000003 Nut M3

SP545066 Heating Element Interconnection

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP506552 Bolt M3x30

SP549417 Face Left

SP101420 Nut CE; M40

SP545056 Plug 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models through Serial No.

SP101410 Cable Bushing CE; M40

SPPRI505000064 Plug CE

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

SP545069 Suction Cover Cap



SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SPMEC001042 Heating Element 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; 2700W; CE

SPMEC001043 Heating Element 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; 3100W; CE

563650 Heating Element Model FCU013066T starting Serial No.

563651 Heating Element Model FCU013082T starting Serial No.

SP545055 Heating Inset 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP545054 Heating Inset 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP545057 Face Cover

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP549418 Face Right

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP545059 Isolation

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP545058 Isolation

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311127000003 Washer 3

SP310934000003 Nut M3

SP545066 Heating Element Interconnection

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP506552 Bolt M3x30

SP549417 Face Left

SP101420 Nut CE; M40

SP545056 Plug 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models through Serial No.

SP101410 Cable Bushing CE; M40

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP537634 Gas Burner 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537633 Gas Burner 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP545120 Combustion Exhaust 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP545119 Combustion Exhaust 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537663 Isolation

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP549416 Face Right side

SP545142 Exhaust Chamber Cover Left side

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP563697 Exhaust Chamber Isolation CSA

SP545151 Exhaust Chamber Isolation

SP518709 Screw ST3.5x13

SP545148 Exhaust Chamber Left side; 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models through

SP545147 Exhaust Chamber Left side; 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models



SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP545150 Exhaust Chamber Isolation

SP545149 Exhaust Chamber Isolation

SP545184 Exhaust Chamber Isolation

SP560902 Electrode CSA

SP563692 Plate CSA

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP563694 Nut CSA

SP555504 Bolt M4x12; CSA

SP545122 Checkup Lid

SP545090 Bolt M5x16

SP540265 Isolation

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP563693 Cover Plate CE

547199 Exhaust Chamber

568415 Exhaust Chamber Tube 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

568414 Exhaust Chamber Tube 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

563646 Bracket

SP521957 Bolt M4x12

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP540275 Ignition Electrode

SP554737 Electrode Flange

SP554774 Washer

SP537662 Isolation

SP545120 Combustion Exhaust 16, 160 and 166 models

SP545119 Combustion Exhaust 20, 200, 208 and 280 models

SP537634 Gas Burner 16, 160 and 166 models

SP537633 Gas Burner 20, 200, 208 and 280 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP311127240005 Washer 5

SP554738 Screw M5x8

SP549415 Face Left side

SP540263 Isolation

SP545145 Exhaust

SP545146 Isolation

SP537625 Terminal Board Cover

SP537623 Control Unit

SP537622 Gas Valve

SP537642 Clamp

SP537643 O-Ring

SP537641 Clamp

SP273030000502 Hose

SP540292 Flange



SP540269 Pipe Union

SP540268 Gas Supply Tube

SP545148 Exhaust Chamber 16, 160 and 166 models

SP545147 Exhaust Chamber 20, 200, 208 and 280 models

SP529206 Screw M4x11

SP545135 Pressure Switch Holder

561052 Pressure Switch

SP540294 Nut G 3/4 inch

SP540295 Washer

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP309798524412 Bolt M4x12

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP528307 Ignition Cable

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP537653 Electrode Cover

SP540276 Isolation

SP545142 Exhaust Chamber Cover Isolations not included

SP516715 Transparent Foil Self adhesive

SP545161 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G20; 20 mbar

SP545189 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G20; 25 mbar

SP545163 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G20?G25; 20?25 mbar

SP545175 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G25; 20 mbar

SP545173 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G25; 20, 25 mbar

SP545191 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G25.1; 25 mbar

SP545165 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G30?G31; 30?37 mbar

SP545167 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G30-G31; 30 mbar

SP545187 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G30-G31; 50 mbar

SP545169 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G31; 37 mbar

SP545177 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G31; 50 mbar

SP545171 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160 and 166 models; G110; 8 mbar

SP545160 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G20; 20 mbar

SP545188 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G20; 25 mbar

545162 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G20?G25; 20?25 mbar

SP545174 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G25; 20 mbar

SP545172 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G25; 20, 25 mbar

SP545190 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G25.1; 25 mbar

SP545164 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G30?G31; 30?37 mbar

SP545166 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G30-G31; 30 mbar

SP545186 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G30-G31; 50 mbar

SP545168 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G31; 37 mbar

SP545176 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G31; 50 mbar

SP545170 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208 and 280 models; G110; 8 mbar



SP537624 Isolation

SP545182 Burner Bracket

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP545090 Bolt M5x16

SP537620 Ventilator

SP545091 O-Ring

SP545102 Suction Chamber

SP545128 Suction Chamber Holder

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP101418 Nut M25

SP540296 Plug

SP101408 Bushing M25

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP537662 Isolation

SP545120 Combustion Exhaust 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP545119 Combustion Exhaust 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP537634 Gas Burner 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537633 Gas Burner 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

SP549415 Face Left side

SP540263 Isolation

SP545145 Exhaust

SP545146 Isolation

SP537623 Control Unit Parameters configured by Venturi tube set

SP537625 Terminal Board Cover

SP273030000502 Hose

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP545128 Suction Chamber Holder

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

SPPRI543000005 Distance Tube

SP554363 Differential Pressure Switch DPS200

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP309084000420 Bolt

SP545148 Exhaust Chamber 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP545147 Exhaust Chamber 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models

SP540295 Washer

SP545142 Exhaust Chamber Cover Isolations not included

SP540294 Nut G 3/4 inch

SP540268 Gas Supply Tube

SP540269 Pipe Union

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP311679824004 Washer M4



SP309798524412 Bolt M4x12

SP549426 Electrode

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP555504 Bolt M4x12

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP549424 Holder Includes 1 piece, 2 pieces needed; 16, 160, 166

SP549423 Holder

SP549425 Holder

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP516715 Transparent Foil Self adhesive

SP545161 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G20; 20 mbar

SP545189 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G20; 25 mbar

SP545163 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G20?G25; 20?25 mbar

SP545175 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G25; 20 mbar

SP545173 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G25; 20, 25 mbar

SP545191 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G25.1; 25 mbar

SP545165 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G30?G31; 30?37 mbar

SP545167 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G30-G31; 30 mbar

SP545187 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G30-G31; 50 mbar

SP545169 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G31; 37 mbar

SP545177 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G31; 50 mbar

SP545171 Venturi Tube Set 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G110; 8 mbar

SP545160 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G20; 20 mbar

SP545188 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G20; 25 mbar

545162 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G20?G25; 20?25 mbar

SP545174 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25; 20 mbar

SP545172 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25; 20, 25 mbar

SP545190 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25.1; 25 mbar

SP545164 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G30?G31; 30?37 mbar

SP545166 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G30-G31; 30 mbar

SP545186 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G30-G31; 50 mbar

SP545168 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G31; 37 mbar

SP545176 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G31; 50 mbar

SP545170 Venturi Tube Set 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G110; 8 mbar

SP540292 Flange

SP537622 Gas Valve

SP537642 Clamp

SP537643 O-Ring

SP528307 Ignition Cable

SP537624 Isolation

SP311127240005 Washer 5

SP545182 Burner Bracket

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP537641 Clamp

SP545090 Bolt M5x16



SP537620 Ventilator

SP545091 O-Ring

SP545102 Suction Chamber

SP101408 Bushing M25; 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models through Serial No.

SP101407 Bushing M20; 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting Serial No.

SP540296 Plug 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models through Serial No.

SP101418 Nut M25; 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models through Serial No.

SP101417 Nut M20; 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models starting Serial No.

SP548011072014 Label Warning; HOT

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP563648 Exhaust Cover

SP545146 Isolation

SP545145 Exhaust

560987 Gas Valve

SP528307 Ignition Cable

SP545120 Combustion Exhaust 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP545119 Combustion Exhaust 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2800 models

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP537634 Gas Burner 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models

SP537633 Gas Burner 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2800 models

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP537662 Isolation

SP540263 Isolation

SP549415 Face Left side

SP549424 Holder Includes 1 piece, 2 pieces needed

SP549425 Holder

SP549426 Electrode

549423 Holder

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP560986 Plate

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP309933240412 Bolt M4x12

SP560977 Seal

SP311127240005 Washer 5

SP545090 Bolt M5x16

SP555504 Bolt M4x12

563753 Adhesive Loctite 565

563626 Ventilator

SP273030000502 Hose

SPPRI543000005 Distance Tube



SP554363 Differential Pressure Switch DPS200

SP550482 Bolt M4x25

SP101417 Nut

SP101408 Bushing

SP560974 Orifice

SP560971 Connection Set

SP540292 Flange

SP554738 Screw M5x8

SP561100 Suction Chamber

SP516715 Transparent Foil

568799 Hose

568798 Intake

568792 Intake Holder

568797 Nut

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP319300006001 Hose 6x1

N/A Plug

SP537625 Terminal Board Cover

SP558377 Pipe Nipple L6-M5

SP560999 O-Ring 49x2

561071 Gas Kit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G20 20 mbar,

561072 Gas Kit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G20 20

561073 Gas Kit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G25 20 mbar,

561074 Gas Kit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25 20

561075 Gas Kit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G25.1, 25 mbar;

561076 Gas Kit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25.1, 25

561077 Gas Kit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G31 37 mbar,

561078 Gas Kit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G31 37

561079 Gas Kit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G30-G31 30

561080 Gas Kit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G30-G31 30

561081 Gas Kit G110 8 mbar

SP563607 Venturi Tube 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models, G31 37 mbar,

SP563608 Venturi Tube 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G31 37

561000 Venturi Tube 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models, G20 20 mbar,

561001 Venturi Tube 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G25.1, 25 mbar

561002 Venturi Tube 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25 20

561003 Venturi Tube 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G30-G31 30

561004 Venturi Tube 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G30-G31 30

561005 Venturi Tube 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G20 20 mbar,

561006 Venturi Tube G110 8 mbar

561020 Esys Unit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G20 20 mbar,

561021 Esys Unit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G20 20

561022 Esys Unit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G25.1, 25

561023 Esys Unit 20, 200, 208, 280 and 2080 models; G31 37



561024 Esys Unit 16, 160, 166 and 1664 models; G30-G31 30

561025 Esys Unit G110 8 mbar

SP563616 Gas Kit Model FCU013066T; Natural Gas (N.G.); 1000 7 in wc;

SP563617 Gas Kit Model FCU013082T; N.G.; 1000 7 in wc; Includes venturi

563618 Gas Kit Model FCU013066T; Liquid Petroleum (L.P.); 2500 11 in

563619 Gas Kit Model FCU013082T; L.P.; 2500 11 in wc; Includes venturi

568503 Label Warning; HOT

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP563648 Exhaust Cover

SP545146 Isolation

SP545145 Exhaust

SP563606 Venturi Tube Model FCU013066T; N.G.; 1000 7 in wc

SP563607 Venturi Tube Model FCU013082T; N.G.; 1000 7 in wc

SP563608 Venturi Tube Model FCU013066T; L.P.; 2500 11 in wc

SP563609 Venturi Tube Model FCU013082T; L.P.; 2500 11 in wc

SP563610 Esys Unit Model FCU013066T; N.G.; 1000 7 in wc; Ignition control

SP563611 Esys Unit Model FCU013082T; N.G.; 1000 7 in wc; Ignition control

SP563612 Esys Unit Model FCU013066T; L.P.; 2500 11 in wc; Ignition control

SP563613 Esys Unit Model FCU013082T; L.P.; 2500 11 in wc; Ignition control

SP563697 Exhaust Chamber Isolation

SP560972 Gas Valve

SP528307 Ignition Cable

SP545120 Combustion Exhaust Model FCU013066T

SP545119 Combustion Exhaust Model FCU013082T

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311902100006 Washer 6

SP506438 Bolt M6x40

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP537634 Gas Burner Model FCU013066T

SP537633 Gas Burner Model FCU013082T

SP309595124612 Bolt M6x12

SP537662 Isolation

SP540263 Isolation

SP549415 Face Left side

SP563602 Intake Holder Model FCU013066T through Serial No. 331I000770KH;

568792 Intake Holder Model FCU013066T starting Serial No. 331I000771KK;

568797 Nut Model FCU013066T starting Serial No. 331I000771KK;

SP563603 Intake Holder Model FCU013066T through Serial No. 331I000770KH;

568793 Intake Holder Model FCU013066T starting Serial No. 331I000771KK;

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP506431 Bolt M6x12

SP549424 Holder Includes 1 piece, 2 pieces needed

SP549425 Holder

SP549426 Electrode



549423 Holder

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP560986 Plate

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP309933240412 Bolt M4x12

SP560977 Seal

SP311127240005 Washer 5

SP545090 Bolt M5x16

SP555504 Bolt M4x12

563753 Adhesive Loctite 565

SP563625 Ventilator

SP273030000502 Hose

SPPRI543000005 Distance Tube

560979 Differential Pressure Switch DPS200UL

SP550482 Bolt M4x25

SP101418 Nut Model FCU013066T through Serial No. 331I000632HK;

SP540296 Plug Model FCU013066T through Serial No. 331I000632HK;

SP101408 Bushing Model FCU013066T through Serial No. 331I000632HK;

SP560974 Orifice Liquid Petroleum (L.P.)

SP560971 Connection Set

SP560967 Flange

SP554738 Screw M5x8

SP561100 Suction Chamber

SP516715 Transparent Foil

SP563605 Intake

SP563604 Holder Bracket

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP319300006001 Hose 6x1

N/A Plug

SP537625 Terminal Board Cover

SP558377 Pipe Nipple L6-M5

SP560999 O-Ring 49x2

Main Wiring MCI Control; CE; Gas heat

Main Wiring MCX Control; CE; Gas heat; 16, 160, 166 and 1664

Main Wiring MCX Control; CE; Gas heat; 16, 160, 166 and 1664

Main Wiring CSA; Gas heat

Main Wiring CSA; Electric heat

Main Wiring MCI Control; CE; Electric heat

Main Wiring MCX Control; CE; Electric heat

Power Wiring CE; Electric; 400V

Power Wiring CE; Electric; 230V

Power Wiring CSA; Electric; 230V

Heating Wiring CE; Electric; 400V



Heating Wiring CE; Electric; 230V

Heating Wiring CSA; Electric; 230V

Safety Thermostat Cable

Clutch Cable

Pedal Cable

Communication Cable I=1.3m

Grounding Wire I=0.6m

SP545086 Nameplate Logo; I models

B12389801 Nameplate Logo; FCI models

39564 Nameplate Logo; FCS models

F8443105 Nameplate Logo; FCU models

SP532265 Nameplate Logo; LSR models

SP309595240612 Bolt M6x12

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing 4360

SP511081 Top Front Cover

SP511100 Holder 1

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP511161 Bolt M10/M6

SP309933000610 Bolt M6x10

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP273442016013 Gasket 1280; 16x13

SP511172 Top Rear Cover

SP311734900006 Washer 6

SP511105 Bar 170

SP511102 Bar 240

SP511095 Filter Bridge Right

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP511099 Middle Bridge

SP511101 Holder 2

SP511111 Filter Bridge Left

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP310934240010 Nut M10

SP506012 Bolt M6x10

SP512752 Rear Cover Left

SP512756 Rear Cover Holder

SP515E00021515 Stop Roller

SP512750 Rear Cover Right

SP545086 Nameplate Logo; I models

B12389801 Nameplate Logo; FCI models

39564 Nameplate Logo; FCS models

F8443105 Nameplate Logo; FCU models

SP532265 Nameplate Logo; LSR models

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311127000006 Washer 6



SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP511105 Bar 170

SP511095 Filter Bridge Right

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP511102 Bar 240

SP512752 Rear Cover Left

SP512756 Rear Cover Holder

SP512750 Rear Cover Right

SP506012 Bolt M6x10

SP515E00021515 Stop Roller

SP310934240010 Nut M10

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP511101 Holder 2

SP511099 Middle Bridge

SP311734900006 Washer 6

SP309933000610 Bolt M6x10

SP511111 Filter Bridge Left

SP511161 Bolt M10/M6

SP511100 Holder 1

SP309595240612 Bolt M6x12

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing 4360

SP511081 Top Front Cover

SP273442016013 Gasket 1280; 16x13

SP511172 Top Rear Cover

SP525244 Input Unit Plate Outer

SP525243 Input Unit Plate Inner

SP512784 Cover Lower

SP311125000010 Washer 10

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP510923 Nut M6

SPPRI521002001 Washer 15x7x2

SPPRI247000001 Washer 6; OPL

SP309966240620 Bolt M6x20; OPL

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4; Vended

SP514055 Bolt M6x30; Vended

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP309933000616 Bolt M6x16

SP309933001030 Bolt M10x30

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP507694 Beam 1

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing 1393 mm

SP512780 Front Cover Lower

SPPRI350000056 Cable Bushing 16; Gas and steam heat models



SPPRI350000058 Cable Bushing 29; Electric heat models

SPPRI350001056 Nut 16; Gas and steam heat models

SPPRI350001058 Nut 29; Electric heat models

SPPRI505000064 Plug Gas and steam heat models

SP345900032132 Plug Gas and steam heat models

SP525244 Input Unit Plate Outer

SP525243 Input Unit Plate Inner

SP512784 Cover Lower

SPPRI521002001 Washer 15x7x2

SPPRI247000001 Washer 6; OPL

SP309966240620 Bolt M6x20; OPL

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4; Vend

SP514055 Bolt M6x30; Vend

SP311125000010 Washer 10

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP510923 Nut M6

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP309933000616 Bolt M6x16

SP309933001030 Bolt M10x30

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP507694 Beam 1

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing 1393 mm

SP512780 Front Cover Lower

SPPRI350000056 Cable Bushing 16; Gas and steam heat models

SPPRI350000058 Cable Bushing 29; Electric heat models

SPPRI350001056 Nut 16; Gas and steam heat models

SPPRI350001058 Nut 29; Electric heat models

SPPRI505000064 Plug Gas and steam heat models

SP345900032132 Plug Gas and steam heat models

SP512761 Door Left; OPL

SP517145 Door Left; Vend

SP506012 Bolt M6x10

SP525232 Stand Left

SP525339 Roller Cover Left cylinder

SPI03338000013 Ironing Belt Guide

SP512671 Rear Beam Top

SP512670 Front Beam Top

SP507689 Beam

SP525231 Stand Right

SP509163 Door Right

SP507675 Distance Plate 1.25

SP507674 Distance Plate 2.5

SP309500240616 Bolt M6x16



SP525338 Roller Cover Right cylinder

SP525333 Output Trough

SP505059 Contact Cover

SP514205 Insert Trough

SP309595240612 Bolt M6x12

SP512795 Insert Belt Cover

568586 Floating Finger

SP537854 Bolt M6x14

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP525231 Stand Right

SP509163 Door Right

SP506012 Bolt M6x10

SP525338 Roller Cover Right cylinder

SP507675 Distance Plate 1.25

SP507674 Distance Plate 2.5

SP309500240616 Bolt M6x16

SP525333 Output Trough

SP505059 Contact Cover

SP514205 Insert Trough

SP512795 Insert Belt Cover

SP309595240612 Bolt M6x12

SP512761 Door Left; OPL

SP517145 Door Left; Vend

SP525232 Stand Left

SP525339 Roller Cover Left cylinder

SPI03338000013 Ironing Belt Guide Assembly includes 568586 Floating Finger, bolts

SP512671 Rear Beam Top

SP512670 Front Beam Top

SP507689 Beam

SP514256 Ribbon Tube Holder Models through April 2013

SP310934000006 Nut M6; Through April, 2013

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP512669 Bolt Ribbon tube; Through April, 2013

SP309933000612 Bolt M6x12

SP505362 Frequency Inverter Cover

569777 Frequency Inverter Kit OPL

569778 Frequency Inverter Kit Vend

569779 Frequency Inverter Kit Vend and OPL

SP311125000004 Washer 4

SP309084000410 Bolt M4x10

SP505487 Module

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob Gas and steam heat models

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob 400V; Electric heat models

SPPRI404000098 Main Switch Gas and steam heat models



SP347700100753 Main Switch 400V; Electric heat models

SP504589 Main Switch 230V; Electric heat models

SPPRI404001098 Main Switch Fourth pole; Gas and steam heat models

SP347700003100 Main Switch Fourth pole; 400V; Electric heat models

SP511091 Filter Cover

SP511162 Hinge Right

SP511110 Thread Plate

SP311125000006 Washer 6/6.4/12/1.6

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP511109 Hinge

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP510954 Bolt M6x16

SP507640 Covering Plate

SPI01128000014 Exhaust

SP500587 Washer

SP309933000516 Bolt M5x16

SPI03133000013 Exhaust Box Gas heat models

SPI01133000013 Exhaust Box Electric and steam heat models

SP337001803807 Radial Ventilator

SP337001702807 Radial Ventilator

SP507651 Thread Plate

SP311125000005 Washer 5

SP311127000005 Washer 5

SP310934000005 Nut M5

SP311734900006 Washer M6/6.4/17/3

SP309933000616 Bolt M6x16

SP511121 Filter Tank Right

SP511122 Filter Tank Left

SP309595240612 Bolt M6x12

SP511163 Hinge Left

SP511126 Filter Sieve

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing 1280

SP273442016013 Gasket 6x13; 760

SP311125240006 Washer M6.4

SP311127240006 Washer M6/6.1

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP372612080003 Ribbon

SP309966240640 Bolt M6x40

SP314E00024514 Washer 10.2x30.5x1.5

SP503506 Padding 7500x50x15

SP529870 Roller V1

SP540780 Bolt M6x45

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP525271 Ribbon Bar



SP540338 Case

SP525284 Washer 8x21x4

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP525282 Bolt M8x25

SP311125000010 Washer M10/10.5/20/2

SP515E00024614 Pressure Spring

SP525265 Spring Guide 3

SP525248 Spring Guide 1

SP309933000660 Bolt M6x60

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP525251 Ribbon Bar Holder 1

SP540339 Bolt M8x20

SP502367 Retaining Ring 30

SP525268 Strengthening Angle

SP537518 Nut M8

SP309933000840 Bolt M8x40

SP525259 Threaded Insert

SP506086 Bolt M10x50

SP325000000031 Bearing

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP310934000010 Nut M10

SP525267 Washer D40-D30-0.6

SP525256 Roller Bearing Plate 3

SP529909 Chain Wheel 17-06

SP529808 Feather

SP529810 Washer

SP529811 Bolt M6x25

SP309912120625 Bolt M6x25

SP525258 Conversion Pulley

SP318000060001 Input Table Drive Chain

SP318000060100 Connecting Element

SP318000060101 Half-Connecting Element

SP529910 Chain Wheel 22-06

SP525257 Nut Conversion pulley

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP529806 Ring

SP525255 Roller Bearing Plate 2

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP529984 Roller V5

SP529869 Roller V2

SP529870 Roller V1

SP525330 Ironing Belt 2920x200; Includes hooks

SP545112 Ironing Belt Set 13 belts

SP102758 Connection Wire Solid per meter; Used for connecting ironing belts

SP309933000840 Bolt M8x40



SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP311125000010 Washer 10/10.5/20/2

SP525284 Washer 8x21x4

SP525260 Roller Insert

SP325000000031 Bearing

SP311902100009 Washer 8

SP502367 Retaining Ring 30

SP537516 Roller Plate Right

SP537517 Roller Plate Left

SP519942 Bolt M10x45; Includes washers and nut

SP537518 Nut M8

SPPRI611010080 Spring

SP309933000845 Bolt M8x45

SP537511 Spring Pin

SP510922 Bolt M8x80

SP537515 Strengthening Angle

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

SP537514 Spring Guide

SP551203 Bolt M10x16

SP519941 Bolt M10x35; Includes washers and nut

SP529905 Distance Tube

SP529810 Washer

SP529811 Bolt M6x25

SP529808 Feather

SP529908 Chain Wheel 26-08

SP529806 Ring

SP529907 Chain Wheel 22-08

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP309933001035 Bolt M10x35

SP529848 Roller

SP537510 Roller Insert 2

SP310934000008 Nut M8

SP530000 Crank Handle

SP506548 Lead Plumb 14; Vend

SP506549 Sealing Cable 1.1; Vend

SP506550 Catch Vend

SP505002 Crank Case

SP314E00027414 Crank Board

SP309084000316 Bolt M3x16

SPPRI610028017 Microswitch

SP310934800003 Nut M3

SP505004 Microswitch Holder

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP311127000006 Washer 6



SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP314E00027614 Distance Tube

SP311732031062 Retaining Ring 62

SP502374 Bearing

SP529999 Crank Shaft

SP509440 Spring

SP559453 Bearing

SP307732030015 Retaining Ring 15

SP314E36000014 Tightening Roller

N/A Washer

SP505003 Pulley Pin

SP505005 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt M4x10

SP309912000830 Bolt M8x30

SP311125000008 Washer 8/8.4/16/1.6

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP509041 Shaft

SP509042 Chain Wheel 21-08

SP514572 Washer 7x30x2

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP505449 Key

SP505421 Motor Includes gearbox

SP310934000010 Nut M10

SP311125000010 Washer 10/10.5/20/2

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP507639 Gearbox Brace

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP311902100008 Washer M8

SP509078 Threaded Plate

SP500602 V-Belt Pulley Without folder

SP505007 Pulley Big

SPPRI607000080 V-Belt

SP509439 Crank Guide

SP515E22000014 Tightening System

SP309933001080 Bolt M10x80

SP310934000010 Nut M10

SP515E21000014 Tightener

SP311127000006 Washer M6

SP309933000612 Bolt M6x12

SP515E22100014 Complete Board

SP326000600202 Bearing

SP515E22000413 Tension Chain Wheel

SP515E22000515 Washer

SP512465 Support Pulley Through Serial No. 525I000564JT



SP525131 Support Pulley Through Serial No. 525I000564JT

SP525130 Hub

SPPRI611009025 Washer 10.5/36/2

SP525129 Support Pulley Bracket

SP309933001025 Bolt M10x25

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP311125000010 Washer 10/10.5/20/2

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP525132 Distance Plate T2

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SPPRI608000041 Bearing

SP310934000008 Nut M8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP311902100008 Washer M8

SP318000080001 Main Drive Chain 2100 mm

SP318000080100 Connecting Element

SP514075 Half-Connecting Element

SP311125000008 Washer 8/8.4/16/1.6

SP309933000830 Bolt M8x30

SP506011 Bolt M4x28

SP311127240004 Washer 4

SP311125240004 Washer 4

SP515E25000015 Switch Off Thumb

SP311125000008 Washer 8/8.4/16/1.6

SP514269 Hinge Left

SP511146 Safety Bar

SP514268 Hinge Right

SPPRI611000045 Spring

SP320E19400014 Spring Finger

SP309916000610 Bolt M6x10

SP309933000616 Bolt M6x16

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311902100006 Washer M6/6.4/18/1.6

SP500678 Inserting Table

SPPRI551000001 Earthing Index Plate 10

SP309084100410 Bolt M4x10

SP505095 Finger

SP515E00021515 Stop Roller

SP309500240608 Bolt M6x8

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP100980 Cable Bushing

SP347000000111 Switch

SP529892 Padded Roller

SP540140925706 Tightening Clip

SPMEC001410 Self-Adhesive Pad 15.2m



SP514026 Feeding Belt 645x100; Includes hooks

SP102783 Feeding Belt Connecting Pin

SP313250032079 Rivet 3.2x8

SP320E39000514 Washer Distance table

SP309933001080 Bolt M10x80

SP311125000010 Washer 10.5

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP310934000010 Nut M10

SP514076 Nut M10

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP515E21000014 Tightener Right

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP309933000610 Bolt M6x10

SP309916000408 Bolt M4x8

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP515E00022115 Washer Clutch

SP500695 Chain Wheel 22-06

SP512410 Chain Wheel Hub

SP325000000031 Bearing

SP500655 Table Tightener Right

SP500656 Table Tightener Left

SP502367 Retaining Ring 30

SPPRI230000003 Washer 22x10x1

SP309912001040 Bolt M10x40

SP525193 Feather

SP500779 Guide Bar 950

SP504529 Retaining Ring

SP500751 Guide Bar Holder

SP500752 Sensor Bearer

SP500755 Sensor Plate Bearer I

SP501880 Thermostat Sensor

SP500750 Thermounit Spring

SP500756 Sensor Plate Bearer II

SP500759 Pin

SP310934240004 Nut M4

SP311127240004 Washer 4

SP311125240004 Washer 4

SP519509 Thermoelement Holder

SP519421 Thermoelement Holder II

SP519427 Thermoelement Holder I

SP309963240412 Bolt M4x12

SP309798524416 Bolt M4x16

SP500758 Rod

SP500749 Thermounit Holder



SP519854 Unsticker

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP311125000010 Washer 10.5

SPI03332000814 Scraper Spring

SP311125240004 Washer 4

SP311127240004 Washer 4

SP310934240004 Nut M4

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP309912120625 Bolt M6x25

SP311127000012 Washer 12

SP310934000012 Nut M12

SP311125000013 Washer 13

SP309912121260 Bolt M12x60

SP512482 Scraper Holder Right

SP517172 Supporting Tube

SP512481 Scraper Bearer

SP525177 Scraper Bearer Grooved

SP309966240410 Bolt M4x10

SP311125000005 Washer 5.3

SP311127000005 Washer 5

SP309084000510 Bolt M5x10

SP517176 Scraper

SPPRI230000003 Washer 22x10x1

SP525193 Feather

SP500655 Table Tightener Right

SP325000000031 Bearing

SP529849 Torque Holder

SP311125000010 Washer 10/10.5/20/2

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP529906 Ring 2

SP502347 Clutch Electromagnet

SP529954 Clutch

SP505020 Clutch Ring

SP311127240005 Washer 5

SP309084240510 Bolt M5x10

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP515E00022115 Washer

SP500695 Chain Wheel 22-06; I

SP309916000408 Bolt M4x8

SP500694 Chain Wheel Bearer

SP326000600202 Bearing



SP500702 Distance Ring

SP309912001040 Bolt M10x40

SP502367 Retaining Ring 30

SP309912001040 Bolt M10x40

SP311125000010 Washer 10/10.5/20/2

SP525210 Stop Pedal Assembly

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP525223 Washer PA

SP525222 Ring PA

SP525220 Pedal Hinge Right

SP311127000010 Washer 10

SP309912001030 Bolt M10x30

SP525167 Bolt M6x30

SP525219 Pedal Hinge Left

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP525221 Spring Pin

SP515E00024614 Pressure Spring

SP525217 Pedal

SP347000000111 Switch

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP503816 Bolt M4x30

SP311125000004 Washer 4/4.3/9/0.8

SP100980 Cable Bushing

SPI03301000014 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder with a hard-chrome layer

SP549392 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder

SPI03173000023 Exhaust Tunnel Right

SPI03365000023 Exhaust Tunnel Left

561052 Pressure Switch Differential

SP273030000502 Hose

SPI03325000013 Exhaust

SPI03175000014 Chamber Cover

SPI03376000016 Chamber Cover

SP549449 Detection Electrode Holder

SPI03344000623 Burner Brace

SPI03344000013 Burner 60 Hertz

SPI03344000023 Burner 50 Hertz

SP549448 Pilot Burner Holder

SP549467 Pilot Burner Connection

SP549465 Screw

SP311125000008 Washer 8/8.4/16/1.6

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP310934800008 Nut M8

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP311127000006 Washer 6



SP309933000820 Bolt M8x20

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8

SP549444 Automatic Burner Controller Holder

SPPRI240000017 Hose Clamp

SP314G74000513 Upper Part

SP314G74100013 Injector Sieve

SP517356 Mixing Tube

SP314G74000613 Lower Part

SPI03343000013 Burner Trough

SP560965 Orifice Assembly LPG-G31

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP311127240006 Washer M6/6,1

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP503572 Bolt M5x12

SP102002 Detection Electrode

SP549442 Detection Electrode Holder

SP549451 Holder Bracket

SP549443 Pilot Burner Holder

SP549466 Pilot Burner

SP319413104560 Extension 3/4 inch x 15

SPPRI426002072 Elbow 3/4 inch

SP560964 Flame Detector Relay

SP549458 Ignition Transformer

SP319413104560 Extension 3/4 inch x 15

SP314G00017524 Tube

SP549461 Valve

SPPRI426001217 Pipe Nipple 3/4 inch

SP314S00016214 Reducing Insert

SP223111000614 Nut

SP223111000814 Washer

SP549463 Hose

N/A Nozzle

SP549464 Nipple

SP549454 Basic Terminal

SP549456 Signal Amplifier

SP549453 Basic Automatic Burner

SP549457 Remote Reset Module

SP549455 Timing Card

SP549462 Valve

SP309933000612 Bolt M6x12

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP549406 Threaded Joint

SPI03301000014 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder with a hard-chrome layer

SP549392 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder



SPI03173000023 Exhaust Tunnel Right

SPI03365000023 Exhaust Tunnel Left

561052 Pressure Switch Differential

SP273030000502 Hose

SPI03176000014 Chamber Cover

SPI03376000016 Chamber Cover

SPI03343000013 Burner Trough

SPI03144000013 Burner 60 Hertz

SPI03144000023 Burner 50 Hertz

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP309933000820 Bolt M8x20

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP311125000008 Washer 8/8.4/16/1.6

SPI03125000013 Exhaust

SP357456457102 Control Electrical Box 50 Hertz

SP502379 Control Electrical Box 60 Hertz

SP311125000004 Washer 4/4,3/9/0,8

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP309084000412 Bolt M4x12

SPI03144000623 Burner Brace

SP357375457102 Electrode 50 Hertz

SP506420 Electrode 60 Hertz

SP506422 Electrode Cable 60 Hertz

SPPRI240000017 Hose Clamp

SP314G74100013 Injector Sieve

SP517356 Mixing Tube

N/A Nozzle

SP319413104560 Extension 3/4 inch x 15

SPPRI426002072 Elbow 3/4 inch

SP319413104560 Extension 3/4 inch x 15; 50 Hertz

SPI03100017524 Tube 50 Hertz

SPI03100017514 Tube 60 Hertz

SP357460460500 Gas Valve 50Hz

SP357500459412 Gas Valve Cable 50Hz

SP357402010050 Gas Valve 60Hz

SP314S00016214 Reducing Insert

SP223111000614 Nut

SP223111000814 Washer

SP314G74000613 Lower Part

SP314G74000513 Upper Part

SP309933240412 Bolt M4x12

SP310934800008 Nut M8

SP311127000008 Washer 8



SP311125000008 Washer 8/8,4/16/1,6

SP101410 Cable Bushing

SP101420 Nut

SP309933000625 Bolt M6x25

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP515E00017614 Heating Bar Clamp

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP309933000620 Bolt M6x20

SP557302 Heating Inset

SP515E00027014 Isolating Ring

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

SP342734225230 Heating Element 2250W

SP557321 Heating Chamber Lid

SP311125100006 Washer 6.4

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SPI03301000014 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder with a hard-chrome layer

SP549392 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder

SP310934000008 Nut M8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SP500985 Washer

SP314178032022 Split Pin

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

SPI02301000013 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder with a hard-chrome layer

SP549396 Ironing Cylinder Burnished steel cylinder

SP235134601314 Reducing Insert 1 inch / 3/4 inch

SP273454410020 Hose

SPPRI426002072 Elbow 3/4 inch

SP314S00016214 Reducing Insert

SP223111000814 Washer

SP223111000614 Nut

SP273454800034 External Steam Hose Optional

SP319428324806 Plug 1 inch

SP349910008116 Rotating Supply 2-Way

SP314S00023114 Flange

SP314S00023214 Seal

SPI02127000014 Condensation Outlet Pipe

SP311125000013 Washer 13

SP311127000012 Washer 12

SP310934000012 Nut M12

SPI02142000014 Reaction Holder

SP314S00024814 Reaction Pin

SPPRI231000046 Washer 16x3x2



SP314S00023214 Seal

SP311125000013 Washer 13

SP311127000012 Washer 12

SP310934000012 Nut M12

SP314S00023114 Flange

SP349910008113 Rotating Supply 1-Way

SP319428324806 Plug 1 inch

SP235134601314 Reducing Insert 1 inch / 3/4 inch

SPPRI426002072 Elbow 3/4 inch

SP273454410020 Hose

SP223111000814 Washer

SP223111000614 Nut

SP405054057006 Steam Filter

SPPRI426001217 Pipe Nipple 3/4 inch

SP273454800034 External Steam Hose Optional

SP514166 Steam Valve Body

SP554156 Connector

SP314S00016214 Reducing Insert

SP514162 Steam Valve 3/4 inch; With coil

SP554110 Coil 60 Hertz

SP517236 Tube

SP309933000616 Bolt M6x16

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311125000006 Washer M6/6.4/12/1.6

SP525172 Terminal Board Cover

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

SP311125000008 Washer 8.4

SPI02142000014 Reaction Holder

SP314S00024814 Reaction Pin

SPPRI231000046 Washer 16x30x2

SP310934000008 Nut M8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP314178032022 Split Pin 3x22

SP500985 Washer

SPPRI348000113 Change Over Switch Vend

SP501514 Coin Vault Frame Vend

SP525242 Coin Box Holder Vend

572344 Coin Meter Token WH121; Vend

SP514193 Nut OPL; M4

SP525321 Bar

SP313250032008 Rivet 3.2x8

SP516865 Electronic Operating Hours Counter Vend

SPPRI350000007 Terminal Board OPL

SP309084000416 Bolt OPL; M4x6

SP509850 Coin Box Vend



SP506013 Bolt M4x8

SP514054 Peg Key Vend

SP514055 Bolt Vend

SP512791 Keyboard Cover Vend

SP517131 Control Panel I

SP311125240004 Washer 4/4.3/9/0.8

SP503801 Programmer MCI30

SP525250 Electronic Components Holder

SP506012 Bolt M6x10

SP525246 Programmer Board Cover

SP309084240306 Bolt M3x6

SP311679824003 Washer M3/3.2

SP309084240412 Bolt M4x12

SP102256 Central Stop Contact Block OPL

SP525291 Control Panel OPL; With emergency stop button

SP525292 Control Panel Vend; Without emergency stop button

SP525293 Control Panel Central pay; Without emergency stop button

SP525294 Control Panel Change over switch models without emergency

SP321848140028 Coin Vault Vend

SPPRI610001028 Coin Vault Lock Vend

SPPRI225000026 Nut Vend; Big

SP311125000007 Washer Vend; 7x14x1

SPPRI231000038 Washer Vend

SPW16124000 Coin Box Lock Cam Vend

SPPRI247000009 Washer Vend

SPPRI225000025 Nut Vend; Small

SP524710 Programmer Board Cooling Cable

SP345000155914 Cable Clamp

SP309084100410 Bolt M4x10

SP311125100004 Washer 4/4.3/9/0.8

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP102259 Emergency Stop Button OPL

SPPRI551005248 Emergency Stop Label Yellow; OPL

SP501871 Insert Label Lines; OPL

N/A Insert Label Coin value; Vend

SP100388 Switch

SPMEC001055 Thermostat

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311125000064 Washer 6.4

SP309084000516 Bolt M5x16

SP524654 Fuse Plug 5x20

SP344000010000 Fuse 1A; With clutch

SPPRI401000021 Fuse 2A

SP345805010020 Fuse 5x20; 10A

SP346000280104 Clamp Blue



SP346000209101 End Stop

SP313250004007 Rivet

SP346000280402 Interconnection

SP346000280101 Clamp Gray

SP347200506931 Transformer 230 Volt/2x12 Volt; With clutch

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP311125000004 Washer 4.3

SP309084000412 Bolt M4x12

SP101643 Transformer 115/230/400 Volt; Electric and steam heat models

SPPRI409000008 Transformer 220/230/400 Volt; Gas heat models

SP309084100612 Bolt M4x12

SPF02145101314 Earthing Block

SP358251601311 Fuse Disconnector Electric heat models

SP358251503220 Fuse Insert 230 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358251503240 Fuse Insert 230 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358503660020 Fuse

SP358503700020 Fuse Insert 230/400 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358503750020 Fuse 230/400 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358503740020 Fuse 230/400 Volt; Electric heat models

SPPRI407000109 Cable Channel 37.5x37.5

SPPRI345034026 Buzzer

SPF01216500414 Buzzer Holder

SPI01145000513 Electrical Device Board

SP346000210113 Rail

SP514038 Contactor

SPPRI345002019 Contactor 230 and 400 Volt; Electric heat models

SP510992 Capacitor

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP358251632225 Fuse 2.5A; 400 Volt; Gas heat models

SP358251632240 Fuse 4A; 230 Volt; Gas heat models

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

SP358251506220 Fuse Roller

579315 Outer Side

576665 Distance Bar

579259 Cover

576656 Labyrinth

572915 Bolt M6x16

572958 Inner Side

573534 Plate

572952 Stand Left

SP555658 Bolt M6x16

579249 Pulley

576683 Nut

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob



576682 Case

576686 Bolt M8x75

579260 Cover

576791 Bolt M8x25

527426 Nut M16

572922 Pin

576693 Flap

573514 Door Right

SP505472 Plug

572966 Transport Brace

572957 Inner Side

572949 Stand

572934 Beam 2100 models

Beam 2700 models

Beam 3300 models

573515 Door Left; Gas Heated models

Door Left; Electric, Steam Heated models

572967 Outer Side

526342 Bolt M5x20

SP549056 Hinge

SP310985000005 Nut M5

SP311125000005 Washer 5.3

SP555658 Bolt M6x16

579960 Cover Right

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP309933240412 Bolt M4x12

SP311125000004 Washer 4.3

581850 Rear Cover Bond

SP310934000010 Nut M10

SP311127000010 Washer M10

SP311902100010 Washer

SP501000 Trough Pin

580532 Holder

582066 Cover Left

579915 Holder

SP512620 Thread Plate

577876 Beam

579950 Cover 3300 models

Cover 2700 models

572722 Cover 2100 models

Cover 2700 models

Cover 3300 models

579911 Filter Cover

579956 Front Cover 2100 models

Front Cover 2700 models



Front Cover 3300 models

577875 Rear Cover 2100 models

Rear Cover 2700 models

Rear Cover 3300 models

SP555658 Bolt M6x16

SP537865 Bolt M6x20

579904 Strut

SP311125000006 Washer 6.4

SP525167 Bolt M6x30

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP309933240620 Bolt M6x20

572915 Bolt M6x16

579905 Holder Right

566078 Screw M4x8

579934 Washer

579903 Strut

579933 Distance Insert

580555 Cover 2100 models; Rear Bottom

Cover 2700 models; Rear Bottom

Cover 3300 models; Rear Bottom

580550 Cover 2100 models; Front

Cover 2700 models; Front

Cover 3300 models; Front

580545 Cover 2100 models; Front

Cover 2700 models; Front

Cover 3300 models; Front

579906 Holder Left

577884 Beam 2100 models

Beam 2700 models

Beam 3300 models

579705 Trough 2100 models

Trough 2700 models

Trough 3300 models

581911 Lid I models; 2100 models

Lid I models; 2700 models

Lid I models; 3300 models

SP555658 Bolt

577860 Cover I models; 2100 models

Cover I models; 2700 models

Cover I models; 3300 models

579605 Flap

577831 Beam I models

525223 Washer

580416 Support

579708 Trough I models; 2100 models



Trough I models; 2700 models

Trough I models; 3300 models

Trough IR models; 2100 models

Trough IR models; 2700 models

Trough IR models; 3300 models

SP310985000010 Nut M10

SP311902100010 Washer

SP311125000010 Washer

SP309933001025 Bolt M10x25

SP501000 Trough Pin

579658 Table 2100 models

Table 2700 models

Table 3300 models

577990 Holder Left

579705 Trough 2100 models

Trough 2700 models

Trough 3300 models

577989 Holder Right

581849 Spacer

SP555658 Bolt

580416 Support

506296 Thread Insert

579671 Holder Right

579670 Holder Left

572732 Suction Tunnel 2100 models

Suction Tunnel 2700 models

Suction Tunnel 3300 models

579974 Filter

555658 Bolt M6x16

572778 Elbow

SP529013 Clamp Gas Heated models

Clamp Electric Heated models

580061 Tube Gas Heated models

Tube Electric Heated models

572742 Suction Gas Heated models

Suction Electric Heated models

SP102413 Ventilator

572729 Adapter

SP309933000610 Bolt M6x10

572751 Outlet

572780 Motor

572738 Spiral Case

506433 Bolt M8x16

SPPRI202001001 Bolt M5x12

582077 LED Section Assembly



582085 LED Cover 2700 models;

LED Cover 3300 models;

506012 Bolt M6x10

313251000006 Rivet M6

273121009001 Cable Grommet

582082 Power Supply Holder

518718 Rivet M3

581133 Switching Power Supply

311679800003 Washer 3

309084000310 Bolt M3

553187 Extension Output Board

310985000005 Rivet M5

311125000005 Washer 5

576969 Bearing

576791 Bolt M8x25

581943 Housing

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP310985000006 Nut

576975 Beam 2100 models

Beam 2700 models

Beam 3300 models

576971 Blade Upper

576981 Shaft

576750 Ring

576738 Bearing

576957 Roller 2100 models

574591 Padding 2100 models; used for 576597 Roller

Roller 2700 models

Padding 2700 models; used for 576958 Roller

Roller 3300 models

Padding 3300 models; used for 576959 Roller

581956 Chain Spacer

576745 Distance Ring

576973 Bearing Unit

579796 Panel Upper

576739 Rod

576743 Guide

576740 Spacer Plate

576742 Washer

576870 Washer

576970 Inner Panel Bottom

576758 Chain Wheel

576980 Shaft

576771 Ironing Belt

581845 Guide Bar 2100 models



Guide Bar 2700 models

Guide Bar 3300 models

576966 Roller 2100 models

Roller 2700 models

Roller 3300 models

581915 Roller 2100 models

559446 Padding 2100 models

Roller 2700 models

Padding 2700 models

Roller 3300 models

Padding 3300 models

576951 Roller 2100 models

Roller 2700 models

Roller 3300 models

576960 Roller 2100 models

Roller 2700 models

Roller 3300 models

576764 Chain Wheel

576748 Distance Ring

576713 Shaft

576994 Feather

576744 Guide

514531 Feather

SP307732030020 Retaining Ring

Cable 2100 models; For Inductive Sensor

Cable 2700 models; For Inductive Sensor

Cable 3300 models; For Inductive Sensor

576737 Hub

576719 Hub

SP537547 Bearing

SP307732030025 Retaining Ring

SP528549 Bolt M6x20

576983 Nut

576685 Bolt M6x25

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

576781 Bracket

576665 Distance Bar

576714 Shaft

576869 Washer

311127000006 Washer

576741 Spacer Plate

SP502367 Retaining Ring

309933000625 Bolt M6x25

576989 Bolt M10x100

SP311127000010 Washer 10



576871 Washer

576718 Hub

SP311127000008 Washer 8

576686 Bolt M8x75

SP537582 Ring

576765 Chain Wheel

579781 Chain

576990 Bolt M10x110

SP311902100010 Washer 10

SP545109 Compression Spring

576974 Bearing Unit

576776 Cylinder Side

579768 Chain

581944 Distance Washer

576917 Chain Wheel

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP311734900006 Washer 6

577836 Chain Guide

SP309933000660 Bolt M6x60

566078 Screw M4x8

580489 Plate

580490 Sensor

SP311679800003 Washer 3

SP309084000308 Bolt M3x8

576752 Spacer

579776 Feather

576751 Shaft

580534 Disc

576870 Washer

SP311127240008 Washer 8

SP309933240815 Bolt M8x16

576757 Chain Wheel

579770 Distance Ring

307732031052 Retaining Ring

576842 Bolt M6x10

576754 Hub

576987 Bearing

576755 Insert

579773 Bolt M8x12

579767 Chain

576766 Chain Wheel Reversing

577888 Washer

576753 Hub

577887 Feather



576760 Chain Wheel

579772 Bolt M5x20

311679824005 Washer 5

576844 Tensioner

577889 Spacer Plate

576845 Bracket

SP310934000008 Nut M8

SP311127000008 Washer 8

SP311125000008 Washer 8

577885 Motor

576991 Feather

576774 Shaft Nonreversing

Shaft Reversing

SP505449 Key Reversing

SP509078 Threaded Plate

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

579678 Clutch Reversing

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP506431 Bolt M6x12; Reversing

577890 Bolt M6x8

SP311127240006 Washer 6

577878 Hub Reversing

Hub Nonreversing

576869 Washer

SP309933240612 Bolt M6x12

576841 Distance Ring

SP505449 Key

579774 Bolt M8x20

SP307732031062 Retaining Ring

577886 Bearing

579771 Flange Reversing

573452 Housing

576667 Bearing

573453 Flange

573475 Crank

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

573434 Securing Ring

573461 Ring

573438 Shaft

576879 Bolt M10x65

573435 Washer 10

SP310985000010 Nut M10

573495 Hub

SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP553998 Crank Handle



576877 Bearing Hub

573499 Shaft

576878 Pin 6x24

514531 Feather

307732031052 Securing Ring

573497 Flange

SP311127000006 Washer M6

575626 Bolt M6x16

506429 Bolt M5x25

SP311127000005 Washer 5

SP311125000005 Washer 5.3

SP344250010000 Diode Bridge

576840 Distance Ring

576992 Feather

577877 Hub

573493 Distance Ring

576842 Bolt M6x10

573496 Hub

576755 Insert

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

573494 Electromagnetic clutch

574548 Bolt M5x8

576846 Flange

576872 Spacer

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

573437 Spacer

573436 Tensioner Bracket

SP313250032008 Rivet

SP509440 Spring

576738 Bearing

576778 Arm

SP537668 Chain Guidance

576873 Spacer

573452 Housing

576667 Bearing

573453 Flange

573475 Crank

SP540342 Bolt M6x10

573434 Securing Ring

573461 Ring

573438 Shaft

576879 Bolt M10x65

573435 Washer 10

SP310985000010 Nut M10

573495 Hub



SP310985000008 Nut M8

SP553998 Crank Handle

576877 Bearing Hub

573499 Shaft

576878 Pin 6x24

577887 Feather

307732031052 Securing Ring

573497 Flange

SP311127000006 Washer M6

575626 Bolt M6x16

576747 Distance Ring

576838 Distance Ring

576839 Chain Wheel

576842 Bolt M6x10

573496 Hub

576755 Insert

SP309912000815 Bolt M8x16

576848 Flange

576846 Flange

576872 Spacer

SP537604 Bolt M6x16

573437 Spacer

573436 Tensioner Bracket

SP313250032008 Rivet

SP509440 Spring

576738 Bearing

576778 Arm

SP537668 Chain Guidance

576873 Spacer

Cable For middle sensor; 2100 models for right sensor

Cable left sensor

Cable 2700 models; 3300 models; right sensor

580426 Scraper Holder 2100 models

Scraper Holder 2700 models

Scraper Holder 3300 models

577355 Scraper

576950 Temperature Sensor Electric and Gas heated machines

576946 Holder

576978 Holder

SP555658 Bolt

SP345000160966 Binding Strip

576948 Temperature Sensor

572915 Bolt M6x16

576868 Nut

573433 Bolt M8x45



576772 Feeding Belt

579780 Chain

SP309933000612 Bolt M6x12

576869 Washer

576763 Chain Wheel

576791 Bolt M8x25

573513 Roller 2100 models; Includes pos. 6, 7, 8, 9

Roller 2700 models; Includes pos. 6, 7, 8, 9

Roller 3300 models; Includes pos. 6, 7, 8, 9

573490 Bracket

SP537864 Bolt M6x16

582018 Insert Table 2100 models

Insert Table 2700 models

Insert Table 3300 models

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer 6

SP311125240006 Washer 6.4

573524 Arm of Switch

573459 Arm of Switch

SP525168 Bolt M5x8

573458 Hinge

SP525101 Bolt M6x20

SP545027 Washer 6.4

573447 Threaded Plate

SP511020 Nut

573502 Safety Bar 2100 models

Safety Bar 2700 models

Safety Bar 3300 models

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP311125000006 Washer

SP506431 Bolt M6x12

SP311679824006 Washer M6

575626 Bolt M6x16

519996 Distance Ring

SP505372 Spring

573454 Holder

SP101154 Isolation Plate

PRI610032077 Microswitch

SP311125240003 Washer

SP311127240003 Washer 3.1

SP506552 Bolt M3x16

568790 Actuator

568789 Microswitch

573526 Reinforcement of Support Left

SP537604 Bolt



SP515E00024614 Pressure Spring

SP100980 Cable Bushing

SP347000000111 Switch

SP311125000004 Washer M4

SP512134 Bolt M4x40

SP540297 Bushing

SP547260 Stop

SP311125000006 Washer M6

SP310985000006 Nut M6

573530 Hinge of Pedal

573531 Pedal

573527 Reinforcement of Support Right

574546 Distance Ring

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP310934000004 Nut M4

SP311127000004 Washer

582052 Deflector 2100 models

Deflector 2700 models

Deflector 3300 models

580511 Nut

577911 Distance Tube

309933240640 Bolt M6x40

580599 Heating Chamber Side

576918 Stirrup

SP311127240006 Washer

SP525204 Bolt

580560 Holder

SP309933240616 Bolt

577900 Stirrup

576890 Burner 2100 models

Burner 2700 models

Burner 3300 models

SP555504 Bolt

549426 Electrode

580559 Holder

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP311125240006 Washer 6

SP310985000006 Nut M6

581878 Bracket

SP555658 Bolt M6x16

SP309933000825 Bolt M8x25

577947 Distance Bar

576685 Bolt M6x25

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP311125000006 Washer 6



580597 Isolation

581881 Heating Unit Side

SP537864 Bolt M6x16

582049 Console

582048 Pin

580600 Heating Chamber Side

576910 Exhauster 2100 models

Exhauster 2700 models

Exhauster 3300 models

580525 Exhaust Flange 2100 models

Exhaust Flange 2700 models

Exhaust Flange 3300 models

SP545101 Bolt M6x12

SP311125240006 Washer 6

580505 Orifice

528307 Ignition Cable

SP319300006001 Hose

579746 Gas Valve

SP540292 Flange

SP560971 Connection Set

SP560977 Seal

577899 Blower

579702 Manifold

SP560999 O-Ring

SP554738 Screw

SP561100 Suction Chamber

SP558377 Pipe Nipple

SP529206 Screw

SP273030000502 Hose

SPPRI503000028 Y-Piece

580517 Switch

580506 Holder

566078 Screw

SP555658 Bolt M6x16

577817 Intake

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP310985000006 Nut M6

577835 Hose

579745 Control Unit

537625 Cover

576901 Isolation

577911 Distance Tube

576922 Chamber Cover

309933240640 Bolt M6x40

SP555658 Bolt M6x16



577821 Heating Unit Side

577818 Isolation

580514 Aperture

581878 Bracket

576665 Distance Bar

309933000810 Bolt M8x10

SP309912000620 Bolt M6x20

SP311127240006 Washer 6

SP506431 Bolt M6x12

569265 Bolt M10x20

579689 Cover

577815 Exhaust Chamber

579690 Socket

580513 Plate

577822 Isolation 1 piece

SP537854 Bolt M6x16

577834 Plate

SP310934240006 Nut M6

SP311125240006 Washer 6

576924 Heating Chamber Side

580594 Heating Chamber Side

580580 Isolation

577911 Distance Tube

580598 Heating Chamber Side

309933240640 Bolt M6x40

579714 Clamp

576887 Heating Element 2100 models; It is recommended to order also

Heating Element 2700 models; It is recommended to order also

Heating Element 3300 models; It is recommended to order also

577891 Beam 2100 models

Beam 2700 models

Beam 3300 models

SP311125240006 Washer 6

SP311127240006 Washer

SP310934240006 Nut M6

572915 Bolt M6x16

581839 Cover Right

567062 Bolt M6x10

SP311679824006 Washer 6

SP311125000006 Washer 6

SP310985000006 Nut M6

309933000810 Bolt M8x10

577897 Heating Chamber Side

576665 Distance Bar

581878 Bracket



576894 Heating Chamber Side

576900 Isolation

576920 Heating Chamber Side

SP309933240620 Bolt M6x20

576685 Bolt M6x25

577947 Distance Bar

581802 Heating Chamber Side

581838 Cover Left

530149 Nut M12

580438 Flange

580418 Sealing

554605 Valve

SP554630 Sealing Ring

SP554608 Insertion

SPF02111001214 Washer

SP515166 Nut

580494 Steam Filter

555658 Bolt

576665 Distance Bar

580497 Heat Unit Side Right

580500 Holder Right

SP223111000814 Washer

580492 Nipple

580503 Cover

SP223111000614 Nut

PRI425000072 Hose

580483 Rotary Joint

580439 Flange

580491 Hose

SP310985000006 Nut M6

SP311125000006 Washer 6

577947 Distance Bar

576685 Bolt M6x25

580501 Holder Left

580482 Rotary Joint

580498 Heat Unit Side Left

576723 Ironing Cylinder 2100 models; Polished; Electric and Gas Heated

576724 Ironing Cylinder 2700 models; Polished; Electric and Gas Heated

576725 Ironing Cylinder 3300 models; Polished; Electric and Gas Heated

Ironing Cylinder 2100 models; Chromed; Electric and Gas Heated

576727 Ironing Cylinder 2700 models; Chromed; Electric and Gas Heated

576728 Ironing Cylinder 3300 models; Chromed; Electric and Gas Heated

576729 Ironing Cylinder 2100 models; Polished; Steam Heated models

576730 Ironing Cylinder 2700 models; Polished; Steam Heated models

576731 Ironing Cylinder 3300 models; Polished; Steam Heated models



576732 Ironing Cylinder 2100 models; Chromed; Steam Heated models

576733 Ironing Cylinder 2700 models; Chromed; Steam Heated models

576734 Ironing Cylinder 3300 models; Chromed; Steam Heated models

567818 Lock

577182 Cover Plate Black

309500240408 Bolt M4x8

572505 Control

577184 Cover Plate Reinforcement

SP311902100004 Washer M4

SP311679800004 Washer M4

SP310934000004 Nut M4

SP310934100004 Nut M4

SP345000034148 Cable Socket

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP311125100004 Washer M4

572960 Holder

582006 Hinge

SP311125000004 Washer M4

SP311125000005 Washer M5

SP311679800005 Washer M5

SP310934000005 Nut M5

567619 Holder

SP309798500306 Bolt M3x6

SP311679800003 Washer M3

553186 Control Board

Cooling Kit Includes 1-16

572999 Cover

SP311679824004 Washer M4

SP514193 Nut M4

579253 Cover

SP537854 Bolt M6x16

SPPRI505000058 Profiled Sealing

579254 Cover Cap

SP309084000306 Bolt M3x6

SP311679824003 Washer M3

569875 Cable

SP311125100006 Washer M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP309933240620 Bolt M6x20

571266 Fan

SP553937 Bolt M4x35

SP547067 Power Supply

Guide Bearings Assembly; Includes items 1-12

273121008001 Cable Grommet

307732030010 Retaining Ring



581946 Cam Roller

581948 Hub

581949 Hub

581945 Distance Washer

311127000006 Washer 6

309912120625 Bolt M6x25

576685 Bolt

576916 Plate

576669 Plate

506438 Bolt

581950 Bearings Cover

Contactor Block Used with 569853 and 569854

SP557819 Contactor Electric heat; 380-415V 3AC+N 50/60Hz;

Contactor Electric heat; 380-415V 3AC+N 50/60Hz;

Contactor Electric heat; 208-240V 3AC 50/60Hz

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP309933000516 Bolt M5x16

SP311127000005 Washer M5

SP505430 Washer M5

575778 Transformer

SP346000014010 Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

552483 End Cover

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP528313 Cable Holder

572943 Switchboard

SP555658 Bolt M6x16

SP347100306524 Power Supply

SP506586 Relay Case

SP510993 Contactor 380-415V 3AC+N 50/60Hz; 380-415V 3AC-N

SP346000280101 Clamp

SP346000280301 Cover

579258 Cover

SPPRI401014021 Circuit Breaker

SP528294 Circuit Breaker 16A

Circuit Breaker 20A

Circuit Breaker 2P-10A

Circuit Breaker 63A

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP311125000004 Washer 4

SP502214 Clip

SP309084000412 Bolt

SP528392 Cable Clamp

568380 Filter



SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP311125100006 Washer 6

345000034162 Cable Eye

571470 Inverter

SP100388 Switch

SPMEC001055 Thermostat

SP311127000006 Washer 6

SP311125000064 Washer 6.4

SP309084000516 Bolt M5x16

SP524654 Fuse Plug 5x20

SP344000010000 Fuse 1A; With clutch

SPPRI401000021 Fuse 2A

SP345805010020 Fuse 5x20; 10A

SP346000280104 Clamp Blue

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP313250004007 Rivet

SP346000280402 Interconnection

SP346000280101 Clamp Gray

SP347200506931 Transformer 230 Volt/2x12 Volt; With clutch

SP311127000004 Washer 4

SP311125000004 Washer 4.3

SP309084000412 Bolt M4x12

SP101643 Transformer 115/230/400 Volt; Electric and steam heat models

SPPRI409000008 Transformer 220/230/400 Volt; Gas heat models

SP309084100612 Bolt M4x12

SPF02145101314 Earthing Block

SP358251601311 Fuse Disconnector Electric heat models

SP358251503220 Fuse Insert 230 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358251503240 Fuse Insert 230 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358503660020 Fuse

SP358503700020 Fuse Insert 230/400 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358503750020 Fuse 230/400 Volt; Electric heat models

SP358503740020 Fuse 230/400 Volt; Electric heat models

SPPRI407000109 Cable Channel 37.5x37.5

SPPRI345034026 Buzzer

SPF01216500414 Buzzer Holder

SPI01145000513 Electrical Device Board

SP346000210113 Rail

SP514038 Contactor

SPPRI345002019 Contactor 230 and 400 Volt; Electric heat models

SP510992 Capacitor

SP524653 Fuse Clip

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP358251632225 Fuse 2.5A; 400 Volt; Gas heat models



SP358251632240 Fuse 4A; 230 Volt; Gas heat models

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

SP358251506220 Fuse Roller


